FORM	PTO-1595	

1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TR	ДΠ	FM	IΔR	KS	O	JI.	γ
117					~1	16	

	I WYDEINWRNO ONLI	
	The state of the s	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 3	Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SERA-AQUARISTIK GMBH	Name: SERA GMBH  Street Address MAX-PLANCK-STRASSE 6  City: HEINSBERG Country: GERMANY ZIP 52525	
Individual(s)( Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- _X_ Other - German Limited Liability Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security AgreementX Change of Name  Other Execution Date: 1/4/1994	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- X Other German Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:x_YesNo  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number  Additional number (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SERA - 1,558,726 bers attached? Yes x No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1	
Name: <u>Collard &amp; Roe, P.C.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Mary S. Mathew  Name of Person Signing	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  A/15/04  Signature  Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0296

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

SERA

REG.NO.

1,558,726

BAUER • WAGAER • C PATENT LINE SECTION

Eing.:

0 7. April 2004

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Frist

Applicant hereby appoints COLLARD & ROE, P.C., a firm composed of STEWART J. BELLUS, ALLISON C. COLLARD, Registration No. 22532, and MARY S. MATHEW,

attorneys at law, of 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York, 11576, (516) 365-9802, to

prosecute this registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant also appoints ALLISON C. COLLARD, and STEWART J. BELLUS, of 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, as its domestic representative, upon whom Notice of Proceedings or Process may be served.

SERA GMBH

⊿osef Ravnak

Title: managing director

R:\USERS\djaffe\JAN04\sera.pow.wpd

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0297

Recordation for Change of Namo:

SERA

A = A

# COLLARD & ROE, P.C. PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS 1077 Northern Boulevard Roslyn, New York 11576 (516) 365-9802 FAX (516) 365-9805

#### **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

Dear Sir/Mada	am;
lf you đo no	t receive all of the pages, please call the above phone number as soon as possible
RE:	Recordation of Transfer for Reg. No. 1,558,726 SERA
FROM:	Mary S. Mathew
FAX NO.:	(703) 306-5995
TO:	Assignment Division At U.S. PTO
NO. OF PAGE	S INCLUDING COVER PAGE: 4
DATE: 4	15/04
,	1 1 . /

Please find enclosed the necessary documents to record the transfer from Sera Aquaristik GmbH to Scra GmbH for the mark referenced above. If there are any questions or comments, please contact the undersigned at the above number.

Sincerely yours,

COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Wary S. Mathew

MSM/di

enc.

\Fileserver\shared\USERS\djaffe\faxform.nssignment.wpd

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee, and may contain material which is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank you.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0299